Dr Malak Chand Mehta and Smt Dhanwanti Mehta
Foundation Fund Trust. The amount has been received
through Shri Surender Vaid and Smt Kiran Vaid (son-in-
law and daughter of Shri Dharam Paul Mehta and
Smt Tripta Mehta). The Trust now has a total of
Rs 1,80,116.25 (Rs One lac, Eighty Thousand, one
hundred sixteen and twenty five paisa).

(b) Shri Ramesh Datta, President MS Faridabad and
Smt Suman Datta, donated Rs 25,000/- to GMS, for adding
Rs 5,000/- to each existing Trust.

 Smt Balkaur Datta and Mehta Kharati Mal Datta, Relief
Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 26,400/-
(Rs Twenty Six thousand, four hundred).

 Smt Shanta Bali and Rzd R.D.S. Bali of Rawalpindi
Education Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 2,51,551/- (Rs Two lacs, Fifty one thousand five
hundred fifty one).

 Mehta Des Raj Datta and Smt Kamlesh Datta Widow
Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 1,61,900/-
(Rs One lac, Sixty one thousand nine hundred).

 Shri Anup Chand Mohan and Smt Bhagwanti Mohan
Widow Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of
Rs 57,000/- (Rs Fifty Seven thousand).

 Shri Ramesh Datta and Smt Suman Datta Widow Fund
Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 1,12,500/-
(Rs One lac, Twelve thousand five hundred).

(c) Smt Urmil Datta, wife of late Shri Hari Sharan Datta,
C4C/115 Janakpuri, New Delhi, donated Rs 11,000/- to
GMS, to be added to the existing Trust, in the name of
Smt Urmil Datta and Shri Hari Sharan Datta Education

Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 62,500/-
(Rs Sixty two thousand, five hundred). The donation has
been made on third death anniversary of her husband,
late Shri Hari Sharan Datta, former President MS
Janakpuri, who left for his heavenly abode on 26 Jan 2023.

(d) Smt Sulakshan Dutta, C-101 Sujjan Vihar, Sector 43,
Gurgaon, sister of CA Girish Mohan, Member of GMS

[...]

Chhibber, 92-B, DDA Flats, Pocket-D, Ashok Vihar, New
Delhi, mob 9810680277, donated Rs 5000/- to GMS, to
be added to the existing Trust in the name of their
grandparents, Mehta Mathura Dass Chhibber, Lachmi Devi
and Sita Devi Chhibber Education Fund Trust. The Trust
now has a total of Rs 48,100/- (Rs Forty eight thousand,
one hundred only).

Birthdays and Marriage Anniversaries The House
conveyed its Best Wishes, good health and lots of
happiness, to all members and their spouses, who have
their Birthdays and Marriage Anniversary in the month of
February 2026.

GMS Life Members   The House approved, grant of life

[...]

She was blessed by her family for happy
and long life. On this happy occasion, her grandparents,
donated Rs 500/- to GMS, to be added to the existing Trust,
in the name of Shri Vikas Datta M.Sc. Physics Education
Fund Trust. The Trust now has a total of Rs 83,508/- (Rs
Eighty Three thousand, five hundred eight). Her Dada and
Dadi, donated Rs 250/- to MS Karnal, towards Widow Fund
and her parents Smt Shilpi Dutta and Shri Amit Dutta also
donated Rs 250/- to MS Karnal towards Widow Fund.

Lavish Bali, grandson of
Shri Ashok Kumar Bali,
celebrated his 9th birthday

[...]

Dr Malak Chand Mehta and Smt Dhanwanti Mehta
Foundation Fund Trust. The amount has been received
through Shri Surender Vaid and Smt Kiran Vaid (son-in-
law and daughter of Shri Dharam Paul Mehta and Smt
Tripta Mehta). The Trust now has a total of Rs 1,80,116.25
(Rs One lac, Eighty Thousand, one hundred sixteen and
twenty five paisa).

 Smt Urmil Datta, wife of late Shri Hari Sharan Datta,
C4C/115 Janakpuri, New
Delhi, donated Rs 11,000/- to
GMS, to be added to the
existing Trust, in the name of
Smt Urmil Datta and Shri
Hari Sharan Datta Education
Fund Trust. The Trust now
has a total of Rs 62,500/-
(Rs Sixty two thousand, five
hundred). The donation has
been made on third death
anniversary of her husband,
late Shri Hari Sharan Datta,
former President MS
Janakpuri, who left for his

heavenly abode on 26 Jan 2023.

 Smt Sulakshan Dutta, C-101 Sujjan Vihar, Sector 43,
Gurgaon, sister of CA Girish Mohan, Member of GMS